
Page 1 to 41

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001899-2025 

Contract

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal
and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001899
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048730  
Published 20 January 2025, 3:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

7-8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Contact

Michelle Clarke

Email

michelle.clarke6@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001899-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001899-2025
mailto:michelle.clarke6@nhs.net


Page 2 to 41

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 41

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Reference number

CM/PHS/23/5703

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33651520 - Immunoglobulins

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Offer reference number: CM/PHS/23/5703

The period of the framework is 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2027 with an option or
options to extend (at the Authority’s discretion) for a period or periods up to a total of 15
months. The total maximum framework agreement duration, including extension options,
will be no more than 48 months.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,377,419,334

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Low and High Strength Albumin



Page 4 to 41

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33651520 - Immunoglobulins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

ITT lists participating authorities

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Offer reference number: CM/PHS/23/5703

Period of framework agreement: 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2027 with an option or
options to extend (at the Authority’s discretion) for a period or periods up to a total of 15
months. The total maximum framework agreement duration, including extension options,
will be no more than 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents.



Page 5 to 41

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - 5% Intravenous Immunoglobulin

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33651520 - Immunoglobulins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

ITT lists participating authorities

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Offer reference number: CM/PHS/23/5703

Period of framework agreement: 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2027 with an option or
options to extend (at the Authority’s discretion) for a period or periods up to a total of 15
months. The total maximum framework agreement duration, including extension options,
will be no more than 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 6 to 41

funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - 10% Intravenous Immunoglobulin

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33651520 - Immunoglobulins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

ITT lists participating authorities

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Offer reference number: CM/PHS/23/5703

Period of framework agreement: 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2027 with an option or
options to extend (at the Authority’s discretion) for a period or periods up to a total of 15
months. The total maximum framework agreement duration, including extension options,
will be no more than 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 



Page 7 to 41

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Subcutaneous Immunoglobulin

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33651520 - Immunoglobulins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

ITT lists participating authorities

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Offer reference number: CM/PHS/23/5703

Period of framework agreement: 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2027 with an option or
options to extend (at the Authority’s discretion) for a period or periods up to a total of 15



Page 8 to 41

months. The total maximum framework agreement duration, including extension options,
will be no more than 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 - Facilitated Subcutaneous Immunoglobulin

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33651520 - Immunoglobulins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

ITT lists participating authorities

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 9 to 41

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Offer reference number: CM/PHS/23/5703

Period of framework agreement: 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2027 with an option or
options to extend (at the Authority’s discretion) for a period or periods up to a total of 15
months. The total maximum framework agreement duration, including extension options,
will be no more than 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 6 - Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33651520 - Immunoglobulins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 10 to 41

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

ITT lists participating authorities

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

Offer reference number: CM/PHS/23/5703

Period of framework agreement: 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2027 with an option or
options to extend (at the Authority’s discretion) for a period or periods up to a total of 15
months. The total maximum framework agreement duration, including extension options,
will be no more than 48 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents.



Page 11 to 41

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-024312

Section V. Award of contract

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

/Notice/024312-2024


Page 12 to 41

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CSL BEHRING UK LIMITED

4 Milton Road Haywards Heath West Sussex

Haywards Heath

RH16 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01622483

Internet address

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk


Page 13 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grifols UK (Diagnostics)

6th Floor One London Wall, London, EC2Y 5EB

LONDON

EC2Y 5EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01456099



Page 14 to 41

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Octapharma Limited

Octapharma Ltd, 32 Shudehill, Manchester, M4 1EZ

Manchester

M4 1EZ



Page 15 to 41

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02372699

Internet address

http://www.octapharma.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.octapharma.co.uk


Page 16 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Takeda UK Limited

1 Kingdom Street

LONDON

W2 6BD

Email

contracts.uk@takeda.com

Country

mailto:contracts.uk@takeda.com


Page 17 to 41

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03362860

Internet address

http://www.takeda.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

http://www.takeda.co.uk


Page 18 to 41

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grifols UK (Diagnostics)

6th Floor One London Wall, London, EC2Y 5EB

LONDON

EC2Y 5EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01456099

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 19 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Octapharma Limited

Octapharma Ltd, 32 Shudehill, Manchester, M4 1EZ

Manchester

M4 1EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 20 to 41

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02372699

Internet address

http://www.octapharma.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

http://www.octapharma.co.uk


Page 21 to 41

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CSL BEHRING UK LIMITED

4 Milton Road Haywards Heath West Sussex

Haywards Heath

RH16 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01622483

Internet address

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk


Page 22 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BIO PRODUCTS LABORATORY LIMITED

C/O Bio Products Laboratory, Dagger Lane, Elstree, Hertfordshire, WD6 3BX

Elstree

WD6 3BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 23 to 41

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07343036

Internet address

http://www.bpl.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

http://www.bpl.co.uk


Page 24 to 41

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Takeda UK Limited

1 Kingdom Street

LONDON

W2 6BD

Email

contracts.uk@takeda.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03362860

Internet address

http://www.takeda.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

mailto:contracts.uk@takeda.com
http://www.takeda.co.uk


Page 25 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grifols UK (Diagnostics)

6th Floor One London Wall, London, EC2Y 5EB

LONDON

EC2Y 5EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 26 to 41

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01456099

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 27 to 41

Octapharma Limited

Octapharma Ltd, 32 Shudehill, Manchester, M4 1EZ

Manchester

M4 1EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02372699

Internet address

http://www.octapharma.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.octapharma.co.uk


Page 28 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LFB BIOMEDICAMENTS

3 AVENUE DES TROPIQUES 91940 LES ULIS FRANCE

Les Ulis

91958

Telephone

+33 169827010

Country



Page 29 to 41

France

NUTS code

FR - France

National registration number

491371167

Internet address

https://www.groupe-lfb.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

https://www.groupe-lfb.com/


Page 30 to 41

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CSL BEHRING UK LIMITED

4 Milton Road Haywards Heath West Sussex

Haywards Heath

RH16 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01622483

Internet address

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk


Page 31 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Takeda UK Limited

1 Kingdom Street

LONDON

W2 6BD

Email

contracts.uk@takeda.com

Country

mailto:contracts.uk@takeda.com


Page 32 to 41

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03362860

Internet address

http://www.takeda.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

http://www.takeda.co.uk


Page 33 to 41

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Grifols UK (Diagnostics)

6th Floor One London Wall, London, EC2Y 5EB

LONDON

EC2Y 5EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01456099

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 34 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Octapharma Limited

Octapharma Ltd, 32 Shudehill, Manchester, M4 1EZ

Manchester

M4 1EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 35 to 41

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02372699

Internet address

http://www.octapharma.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

http://www.octapharma.co.uk


Page 36 to 41

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Takeda UK Limited

1 Kingdom Street

LONDON

W2 6BD

Email

contracts.uk@takeda.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03362860

Internet address

http://www.takeda.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

mailto:contracts.uk@takeda.com
http://www.takeda.co.uk


Page 37 to 41

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CSL BEHRING UK LIMITED

4 Milton Road Haywards Heath West Sussex

Haywards Heath

RH16 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 38 to 41

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01622483

Internet address

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

NHS Framework Agreement for Human Albumin & Normal and Anti-D Immunoglobulin

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

http://www.cslbehring.co.uk


Page 39 to 41

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BIO PRODUCTS LABORATORY LIMITED

C/O Bio Products Laboratory, Dagger Lane, Elstree, Hertfordshire, WD6 3BX

ELSTREEE

WD6 3BX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07343036

Internet address

http://www.bpl.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Out of the awarded suppliers, they were either awarded a committed market share or
designated as reserve status with no committed market share. Further information on
committed or reserve status by Lot is shown below:

http://www.bpl.co.uk


Page 40 to 41

Lot 1
Awarded Supplier - CSL, Grifols
Reserve Supplier - Octapharma

Lot 2
Awarded Supplier - Octapharma
Reserve Supplier - Grifols, Takeda

Lot 3
Awarded Supplier - Grifols, Octapharma, Takeda
Reserve Supplier - BPL, CSL, LFB

Lot 4
Awarded Supplier - Grifols, Octapharma, Takeda
Reserve Supplier - CSL

Lot 5
Awarded Supplier - Takeda
Reserve Supplier – N/A

Lot 6
Awarded Supplier - CSL
Reserve Supplier - BPL

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/


Page 41 to 41

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:29:54+0000
	TCPDF




